SPECIAL SALARY RATE TABLE

Engineers (Selected
STEP  STEP  STEP

STEP STEP  STEP  STEP

GRADE 1 2 3 4
05 35135 36036 36937 37838
07 43521 44637 45753 46869
09 53234 54599 55964 57329

EFFECTIVE DATE: FIRST DAY OF FIRST

NUMBER 0414

5 6 7

Series)

STEP STEP STEP STEP
8 9 10 INTERVAL

38739 39640 40541 41442 42343 43244 901
47985 49101 50217 51333 52449 53565 1116
58694 60059 61424 62789 64154 65519 1365

PAY PERIOD BEGINNING ON OR AFTER: 01/01/2009

AUTHORIZATION INCREASED. LOCATIONS THAT ARE PART OF THE SAN JOSE-SAN FRANCISCO-OAKLAND,
CALIFORNIA, LOCALITY PAY AREA PREVIOUSLY COVERED BY THIS TABLE HAVE BEEN REMOVED DUE TO
HIGHER LOCALITY PAY. BE ADVISED THAT EMPLOYEES STATIONED IN CERTAIN LOCATIONS MAY BE ENT
ITLED (DEPENDING ON THEIR GRADE AND STEP) TO A LOCALITY RATE THAT EXCEEDS THE CORRESPOND
ING SPECIAL RATE APPEARING IN THIS SCHEDULE; SUCH AN UNDERLYING SPECIAL RATE 1S NOT USED

FOR ANY PURPOSE.

OCCUPATION(S)
0801 GENERAL ENGINEER
0804 FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER
0807 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
0810 CIVIL ENGINEER
0830 MECHANICAL ENGINEER
0861 AEROSPACE ENGINEER
0890 AGRICULTURAL ENGINEER
0893 CHEMICAL ENGINEER

0896 INDUSTRIAL ENGINEER

OCCUPATION(S)

0803
0806
0808
0819
0858
0871
0892
0894

SAFETY ENGINEER
MATERIALS ENGINEER
ARCHITECT
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER
BIOMEDICAL ENGINEER
NAVAL ARCHITECT
CERAMIC ENGINEER
WELDING ENGINEER



